
 
 

City of Waukesha Contract Change Order 
Department of Public Works Form C107 
201 Delafield Street (Rev 01/22)  
Waukesha, WI 53188 
Waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

 O:\BOARD of PUBLIC WORKS\2025\Agendas 2025\01-23-25\5_Change Orders\25-00051-CCO1-All-Ways Contractors-2024 Alley 
Reconstruction.docx 

               
 

Project:  2024 Alley Reconstruction  
    
Date:   1/23/25 
 
Contract Number:    4327 
 
Branch:  Engineering Department. 
 
Change Order Number:    1 
 
Contractor:   All-Ways Contractors, Inc. 
 
Amount of original contract ........................................................................... $557,651.70 
 
Description of change: 
The Contract Change Order details for additional work completed by All-Ways 
Contractors, Inc., at the request of the City.  The items listed below are for the extra 
costs encountered for the installation of the Alley Reconstruction. 
 
During construction both Alley 30 and Alley 55 had an unexpected amount of very 
poor soil which required the contractor to remove additional soil below subgrade 
and place additional stone.  
 
 
Alley 30: 

1) Additional quantity Item 36: CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 
(INCLUDING EBS) 400.01 Tons @ $35.00/ton…………………………….$ 14,000.35 

 
Alley 55: 

2) Additional quantity Item 60: CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 
(INCLUDING EBS) 346.48 Tons @ $35.00/ton……………………………$  12,126.65 

 
Total Change Order ........................................................................................ $26,127.00 
 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order ............................................... $583,778.70 
 
 
 _________________________________________________________________________  
City of Waukesha Date 
Director of Public Works 

 
 

 _________________________________________________________________________  
Contractor Date 
All-Ways Contractors, Inc. 



 


